Solenoid operated spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/3 Edition: 19 33 1.2-62 E
DESCRIPTION
Spool valve according to data sheet 1.2-59 with additional inductive
switching position monitoring. The contactless sensor transmits
the spool position to a step signal.
TYPE CODE
 WD M F A06 -   #
Spool valve, direct operated
Slip-on coil Medium
Flange construction
International standard interface ISO NG6
Other type designation according to type code data sheet 1.2-59
Polarity /Signal output /Monitoring
PNP / NO / Single Z603
PNP / NC / Single  Z482
NPN / NO / Single  Z680
PNP / NO / Double* Z72 / Z603
PNP / NC / Double* Z72 / Z482
NPN / NO / Double* Z72 / Z680
*not in combination with 4/3-way (spring centred)
Design index (subject to change)
1.2-62
Solenoid operated spool valve with inductive
switching position monitoring
Flange construction
 ◆ 4/2-way impulse execution, dentented
 ◆ 4/3-way with spring centered mid position
 ◆ 4/2-way with spring reset
 ◆ Qmax = 80 l/min
 ◆ pmax = 350 bar
NG6
ISO 4401-03
WDMFA06
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/3 Edition: 19 33 1.2-62 E
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Type:
Designation:
Article no.:
PNP, NO (Normally open)
Z603
205.5024
Device receptacle
Mating connector
12
3 4
1
4
3
M12, 4 pole male
M12, 4 pole female
1 = Supply voltage +
2 = Reserved for extentions
3 = Supply voltage 0 VDC
4 = Signal
Plus switched
Mating connector not included in delivery
Type:
Designation:
Article no.:
PNP, NC (Normally closed)
Z482
205.5023
Device receptacle
Mating connector
12
3 4
1
2
3
M12, 4 pole male
M12, 4 pole female
1 = Supply voltage +
2 = Signal
3 = Supply voltage 0 VDC
4 = Reserved for extentions
Plus switched